

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 08/27/2013 SUBJECT: No Mayor's Night Tonight, August 27, 2013 BY: Jessica Tillman

## No Mayor's Night Tonight, August 27, 2013

[Duluth, MN] -Mayor's Night will not take place tonight, August 27, 2013.

Mayor's Night will resume on Tuesday, September 24, 2013, starting at 5:00 p.m. in the Mayor's Reception Room on the fourth floor of Duluth City Hall, 411 West First Street. Citizens are welcome to arrive and sign up starting at 4:30 p.m., and Mayor Ness will meet with people on a first come, first served basis.

Mayor Ness also holds open office hours every Monday from noon to 1:00 p.m. in room 403 of Duluth City Hall. Citizens are welcome to stop by Mondays between noon and 1:00 p.m., and Mayor Ness will meet with people on a first come, first served basis.

Mayor's Night, held on the last Tuesday of every month, and Mondays with the Mayor provide regular opportunities for citizens to meet with the Mayor one on one.

Any questions about Mayor's Night or Monday noon-hour meetings with the Mayor may be directed to Jessica Tillman in the Mayor's Office, <u>itillman@duluthmn.gov</u> or (218)730-5230.